

Special 10 of 2017

CNR. NO. WBBK090002782017

Order No.38

Date. 07/03/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Accused person is not present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present, he files a petition praying for staying proceeding of this case against the accused person as the accused person become unsound mind person.

Let the same petition be kept with record.

Let the schedule of this case be canceled.

Fix 22/03/2022 for hearing of the petition dated 07/03/2022 filed on behalf of the accused person.

JO CODE- WB01399