

Special Case 10 of 2017

CNR NO- WBBK090002782017

Order No.40

Date. 31/05/2022

Today is the date fixed for filing of compliance report.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Jhantu Bauri is not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused person is present.

Ld. Special P.P of this case is present.

One report is received from L SI Hira Mondal of Bankura Women P.S.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 30/06/2022 for further report.

J.O. Code WB01399