

CNR NO- WBBK090002782017

Order No.43

Date. 29/11/2022

Today is the date fixed for filing of further report.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Jhantu Bauri is not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused person is present.

Ld. Special P.P of this case is present.

No further report is received from the I.O.

I.O of this case is directed to coordinate between the accused person, Superintendent, Bankura Sammilani Medical College and Hospital and custodian of the accused person for completing the whole procedure and submit a complete report in compliance of this court order dated 22-03-2022 on the next date fixed.

Let the copy of this order and order dated 22-03-2022 be sent to the Superintendent, Bankura Sammilani Medical College and Hospital, to the I.O of this case and to the Guardian of the accused person through his advocate for necessary action.

Fix 02/02/2023 for filing of compliance report.

J.O. Code WB01399